based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B (revised 6/2018) and Exhibit 

C (revised 6/2017). County reserves the right to withhold payment if County determines 

that the quantity or quality of the work performed is unacceptable. In no event shall 

County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed ONE MILLION EIGHTY 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY SIX DOLLARS ($1,080,666). In the event that 

the County makes any advanced payments, Contractor agrees to refund any amounts in 

excess of the amount owed by the County at the time of contract termination or 

expiration. Contractor is not entitled to payment for work not performed as required by

[...]

Template Version Date – August 26, 2016                                                                                                                                                    Page 5 

6. In no event shall services, taxes, and fees exceed the total Agreement obligation of ONE 

MILLION EIGHTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY SIX DOLLARS ($1,080,666) for the term 

of the Agreement. 

(End of Exhibit B) 

Exhibit B2 

Budget 

Expense 

general units - units funded partially or 
wholly via the funding requested under 

this contract 

STAFFING DETAILS 

Direct Personnel Expense Full Cost Cost to this